

Level Consultant (Daisy; Brownie; Junior; Cadette; Senior/Ambassador)

PURPOSE: Engage and support volunteers with the Girl Scout Leadership Experience (GSLE) and national program portfolio.

TERM: Appointed by Troop Support Specialist for a one-year term, eligible for reappointment.

TIME COMMITMENT: Approximately 4-8 hours/month, August-June

ACCOUNTABLE TO: Program Lead, Troop Support Specialist

SUPPORTED BY: Program Lead and Team Members, Troop Support Specialist

RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Contributes to volunteer satisfaction and retention by providing support to Troop Leaders and Juliette parents in your Service Unit through 1:1 connection and mentoring and breakout sessions during Service Unit meetings
- Coordinates with New Leader Onboarding Coordinator to welcome new GSOC volunteers
- Engages in enrichment opportunities such as Level Consultant Rallies (typically held in October and April) and Volunteer Conference
- Serves as part of the SU Program Team, supporting and participating in Program Team initiatives.
- Participates in Service Team and Service Unit meetings and facilitate level specific breakout sessions/networking opportunities at least twice a year at SU Meetings.
- Completes annual Girl Scout membership registration, background screening (as required), role selection in MyGS, and submission of Volunteer Agreement and Non-Disclosure Agreement.
- Completes all position-related training within three months of appointment.

QUALITIES REQUIRED:

- **Commitment to Focus on Girls**: Understands that girls experience the Girl Scout Leadership model through using girl-led, cooperative-learning and learning-by-doing activities.
- **Confidentiality and Conflict Resolution:** Exercises discretion, integrity and impartiality in dealing with Service Unit personnel issues.
- Ability to Foster Diversity: Understands and embraces differences.
- Communication Skills: Expresses ideas clearly and concisely.
- Model the Girl Scout Promise and Law: Demonstrates personal integrity, credibility and dependability for girls and a commitment to the mission, goals, guidelines, policies and standards of GSUSA and GSOC.